

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: WRIT PETITION No.13697 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
7.	30.04.2026	<u>RC, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner, submit that he has given up vakalat for the petitioner and seeks time to file a memo to that effect. Sri Suresh Bellapu, learned counsel, submits that he has filed vakalat on behalf of the petitioner, but the same was returned and he is taking steps to resubmit the same. Post on 02.07.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> MP	